AC FAN SK125AP120Χ120Χ25mm(4.5")70~48 CFM
馬  達 Motor  Shaded pole, impedance protected
外  殼 Housing / Frame
Die-cast aluminum, Painted black (AP) or
Plated (AN)
風  葉 Impeller Glass reinforced thermoplastic, UL 94V-0
軸  承 Bearing Type Two-ball or sleeve available
接電方式 Connecting T-Terminal push-on type or W-Lead wire type

(100V~120V)
50/60 0.10/0.10 9/8 2300/1800 2.5/2.0   87/69 4.4/2.1  0.17/0.08 41/32
SK109AP-22-1
230
(200V~230V)
50/60 0.12/0.10 17/15 2650/3000 2.9/3.2  101/113 8.3/9.3  0.33/0.37 45/49
SK109AP-22-2
230
(200V~230V)
50/60 0.07/0.06 12/11 2500/2400  2.7/2.6   95/93 6.6/4.0  0.26/0.16 43/41
SK109AP-22-3
230
(200V~230V)
50 0.06 9 2050 2.3      80 3.1     0.12 36/25
5/6/15
AC FAN SK160AP 160Χ160Χ62mm(6.3")315~365 CFM
馬  達 Motor
Single phase induction capacitor motor,
thermally protected
外  殼 Housing / Frame

Max. Static Pressure
mm-H2O   inch-H2O
噪 音
Noise
Level
(dB)
SK165AP-11-1
115
(100V~120V)
50/60 0.55/0.47 48.3/39.0 2600/2850 4.7/5.1  166/180 10.8/11  0.42/0.43 50/53
SK165AP-22-1
230
(200V~230V)
50/60 0.28/0.23 50.2/40.8 2600/2850 4.7/5.1  166/180 10.8/11  0.42/0.43 50/55
5/6/15
AC FAN SK172APØ 172Χ150Χ51mm(6")235~96 CFM
馬  達 Motor
Single phase induction capacitor motor,
thermally protected or impedance protected
外  殼 Housing / Frame

最大風壓
Max. Static Pressure
mm-H2O   inch-H2O
噪 音
Noise
Level
(dB)
SK170AP-11-1
115
(110V~120V)
50/60 0.52/0.52 59/56 2675/3046 7.7/8.7  275/310  15/19.1    0.59/0.75 56/59
SK170AP-22-1
230V
(220V~240V)
50/60 0.26/0.26 59/56 2609/2960 7.7/8.7  275/310 15/19.1    0.59/0.75 56/59
AC FAN SK176AP 176Χ176Χ89mm(7")420~370CFM
馬  達 Motor
Single phase induction capacitor motor,
thermally protected
外  殼 Housing / Frame

Max. Static Pressure
mm-H2O   inch-H2O
噪 音
Noise
Level
(dB)
SK176AP-11-1
115
(100V~120V)
50/60 0.57/0.48 50/52 2800/3250 10.5/11.9  370/420 16.9/22.4  0.67/0.88 61/64
SK176AP-22-1
230
(200V~240V)
50/60 0.21/0.23 43/52 2800/3250 10.5/11.9  370/420 16.9/22.4  0.67/0.88 61/64
5/6/15
AC FAN SK180AP 180Χ180Χ65mm(7")420~370 CFM
馬  達 Motor
Single phase induction capacitor motor,
thermally protected
外  殼 Housing / Frame

Max. Static Pressure
mm-H2O   inch-H2O
噪 音
Noise
Level
(dB)
SK180AP-11-1
115
(100V~120V)
50/60 0.54/0.50 50/52 2800/3250 10.5/11.9  370/420 18.3/23.6  0.72/0.93 60/63
SK180AP-22-1
230
(200V~240V)
50/60 0.23/0.24 43/52 2800/3250 10.5/11.9  370/420 18.3/23.6  0.72/0.93 59/63
5/6/15
AC FAN SK205AP 205Χ205Χ72mm(8")710~620 CFM
馬  達 Motor
Single phase induction capacitor motor,
thermally protected
外  殼 Housing / Frame

Max. Static Pressure
mm-H2O   inch-H2O
噪 音
Noise
Level
(dB)
SK205AP-11-1
115
(100V~120V)
50/60 0.60/1.00 65/102 2850/3250 17.5/20.1  620/710 26.4/17.4  1.04/0.69 67/71
SK205AP-22-1
230
(200V~240V)
50/60 0.30/0.49 65/102 2850/3250 17.5/20.1  620/710 26.4/17.4  1.04/0.69 68/71
5/6/15
AC FAN SK225AP 225Χ225Χ80mm(9")750~630  CFM
馬  達 Motor
Single phase induction capacitor motor,
thermally protected
外  殼 Housing / Frame

最大風壓
Max. Static Pressure
mm-H2O   inch-H2O
噪 音
Noise
Level
(dB)
SK225AP-11-1
120
(110V~120V)
50/60 0.98/0.90 76/98 2920/3450 17.8/21.2  630/750 30/40   1.18/1.57 63/67
SK225AP-22-1
240
(220V~240V) 50/60 0.45/0.45 88/105 2920/3450 17.8/21.2  630/750 30/40   1.18/1.57 63/67
6/22/17
AC FAN SK254AP 254Χ89mm  (10") 730~460 CFM
馬  達 Motor
Single phase induction capacitor motor,
thermally protected
外  殼 Housing / Frame

(100V~120V)
50/60 0.55/0.62 60/67 2100/1800 20.7/18.1  730/640 9.4/7.2  0.37/0.28 61/57
SK254AP-11-2
115
(100V~120V)
50/60 0.22/0.24 34/37 1400/1600 13.0/15.3  460/540 6.6/7.9  0.27/0.31 52/59
SK254AP-22-1
230
(200V~240V)
50/60 0.26/0.30 60/67 2100/1800 20.7/18.1  730/640 9.4/7.2  0.37/0.28 61/58
SK254AP-22-2
230
(200V~240V)
50/60 0.16/0.14 34/37 1400/1600 13.0/15.3  460/540 6.6/7.9  0.27/0.31 49/53
5/6/15
AC FAN SK280AP 280Χ89mm (11") 1480~680 CFM
馬  達 Motor
Single phase induction capacitor motor,
thermally protected
外  殼 Housing / Frame